PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christel Jeanne Marie Menet	07/28/2009
Javier Blanc	09/01/2009
Nolwenn Jouannigot	08/23/2009
Luc Juliaan Corina Van Rompaey	09/08/2009
Koen Kurt Smits	09/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Galapagos NV
Street Address:	Generaal De Wittlaan L11/A3
City:	Mechelen
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	2800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13055936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)343-1684

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (201) 487-5800

Email: info@kjiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Jackson

Address Line 1: 411 Hackensack Avenue

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3049-1-040PCT/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID A. JACKSON

PATENT

REEL: 025793 FRAME: 0690

\$40.00 1305

501435454

Total Attachments: 6

source=3049-1-040PCTUS - Assignment I#page1.tif source=3049-1-040PCTUS - Assignment I#page2.tif source=3049-1-040PCTUS - Assignment I#page3.tif source=3049-1-040PCTUS - Assignment I#page4.tif source=3049-1-040PCTUS - Assignment I#page5.tif source=3049-1-040PCTUS - Assignment I#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 025793 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS WE

Christel Jeanne Marie MENET, a citizen of France, c/o Generaal De Wittelaan L11/A3, 2800 Mechelen, Belgium; and

Javier BLANC, a citizen of Spain, c/o Generaal De Wittelaan L11/A3, 2800 Mechelen, Belgium; and

Nolwenn JOUANNIGOT, a citizen of France, 50 Route de Pringy, 74940 Annecy le Vieux, France; and

Luc Juliaan Corina VAN ROMPAEY, a citizen of Belgium, c/o Generaal De Wittelaan L11/A3, 2800 Mechelen, Belgium; and

Koen Kurt SMITS, a citizen of Belgium, c/o Generaal De Wittelaan L11/A3, 2800 Mechelen, Belgium;

(hereinafter called "**the Inventors**") have co-invented or discovered an invention entitled "Novel Compounds Useful For The Treatment Of Degenerative and Inflammatory Diseases" (hereinafter called "**the Invention**") for which a PCT Application was filed on 24 July 2009, and was accorded PCT Application no. PCT/EP2009/059604.

WHEREAS the Inventors were employed at the time of making of the Invention by GALAPAGOS NV (hereinafter called "EMPLOYER") and whereas bearing in mind that the invention was made in the course of employment of each inventor as a researcher, all rights in and to the invention have been assigned to EMPLOYER by virtue of a specific assignment clause in each of the Inventors' contracts of employment;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, having received full and sufficient consideration of one (1) Euro, we **the Inventors** hereby confirm the ownership by **EMPLOYER** of **the Invention** and hereby assign and transfer to **EMPLOYER** all ownership right, title and interest in and to **the Invention**, and to any priority rights for all territories of the world in respect of **the Invention** and in and to any patent application that may be filed in any and all territories of the world relating to **the Invention**, and in and to any divisional application, continuation or continuation in part application thereof, and in and to any extension, or re-issue thereof, or Supplementary Protection Certificate based thereon, and we the **Inventors** request any patent arising therefrom in any territory of the world be issued to **EMPLOYER**;

AND we **the Inventors** for ourselves and our respective executors and legal representatives hereby agree to provide information and make execute and deliver any and all other

1/2

instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, applications, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be possible and are necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in **EMPLOYER** its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to **the Invention** and any patent application or patent or Supplementary Protection Certificate relating thereto;

IN WITNESS whereof and with effect from 25 July 2008 **the Inventors** and **EMPLOYER** through its authorised official have hereunto set their respective hands.

SIGNED by Christel Jeanne Marie MENET
Date: 21 Jarly 2005.
SIGNED by Javier BLANC/
Date: OSEP 2003
SIGNED by Nolwenn JOUANNIGOT
Date:
SIGNED by Luc Juliaan Corina VAN ROMPAEY
Date: S. Saptambar 2009
SIGNED by Koen Kurt SMITS
475 Too
V
Date: 01 194 2009

GAL-132-WO-PCT

SIGNED by GALAPAGOS NV

Name: JURA HAM DIXON
Capacity SVP DRUG DISCOVERY
Date: 18 Sep 2009

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS WE

Christel Jeanne Marie MENET, a citizen of France, c/o Generaal De Wittelaan L11/A3, 2800 Mechelen, Belgium; and

Javier BLANC, a citizen of Spain, c/o Generaal De Wittelaan L11/A3, 2800 Mechelen, Belgium; and

Nolwenn JOUANNIGOT, a citizen of France, 50 Route de Pringy, 74940 Annecy le Vieux, France; and

Luc Juliaan Corina VAN ROMPAEY, a citizen of Belgium, c/o Generaal De Wittelaan L11/A3, 2800 Mechelen, Belgium; and

Koen Kurt SMITS, a citizen of Belgium, c/o Generaal De Wittelaan L11/A3, 2800 Mechelen, Belgium;

(hereinafter called "**the Inventors**") have co-invented or discovered an invention entitled "Novel Compounds Useful For The Treatment Of Degenerative and Inflammatory Diseases" (hereinafter called "**the Invention**") for which a PCT Application was filed on 24 July 2009, and was accorded PCT Application no. PCT/EP2009/059604.

WHEREAS the Inventors were employed at the time of making of the **Invention** by **GALAPAGOS NV** (hereinafter called "**EMPLOYER**") and whereas bearing in mind that the invention was made in the course of employment of each inventor as a researcher, all rights in and to the invention have been assigned to **EMPLOYER** by virtue of a specific assignment clause in each of **the Inventors'** contracts of employment;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, having received full and sufficient consideration of one (1) Euro, we **the Inventors** hereby confirm the ownership by **EMPLOYER** of **the Invention** and hereby assign and transfer to **EMPLOYER** all ownership right, title and interest in and to **the Invention**, and to any priority rights for all territories of the world in respect of **the Invention** and in and to any patent application that may be filed in any and all territories of the world relating to **the Invention**, and in and to any divisional application, continuation or continuation in part application thereof, and in and to any extension, or re-issue thereof, or Supplementary Protection Certificate based thereon, and we the **Inventors** request any patent arising therefrom in any territory of the world be issued to **EMPLOYER**;

1/2

AND we **the Inventors** for ourselves and our respective executors and legal representatives hereby agree to provide information and make execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, applications, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be possible and are necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in **EMPLOYER** its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to **the Invention** and any patent application or patent or Supplementary Protection Certificate relating thereto;

IN WITNESS whereof and with effect from 25 July 2008 **the Inventors** and **EMPLOYER** through its authorised official have hereunto set their respective hands.

SIGNED by Christel Jeanne Marie MENET
Date:
SIGNED by Javier BLANC
Date:
SIGNED by Nolwenn JOUANNIGOT
Date:23/03/03
SIGNED by Luc Juliaan Corina VAN ROMPAEY
Date:

SIGNED by Koen Kurt SMITS

Date:

SIGNED by GALAPAGOS NV

GAL-132-WO-PCT

3/2

PATENT REEL: 025793 FRAME: 0697